The President likes to talk about 
how his policies will help small busi-
nesses. Well, if current law expires, the 
number of small business owners who 
will face the death tax will rise by 900 
percent. The number of farmers who 
will face the death tax will rise by 2,200 
percent. That’s right—two thousand 
two hundred percent. 

Many individuals work their entire 
lives to build a business, and they rea-
sonably want to pass that business 
along to their families. Instead of 
being rewarded for their work, and the 
work of their families, this is what 
they face come January 1, 2013.